
a,a a,b

b,a b,b

c,a c,b

DJF JJA

0

5

10

15

20

0

5

10

15

20

−50 0 50 −50 0 50
0

5

10

15

20

Latitude

Al
tit

ud
e 

(k
m

)
Al

tit
ud

e 
(k

m
)

Al
tit

ud
e 

(k
m

)

0

100

200

300
Ni

5µm

0

50

100

150
Ni

25µm

0

5

10

15

20

25
Ni

100µm  (L  )−1

 (L  )−1

 (L  )−1


